Electromagnetic
Door Holders
EM Series
2
DORMA EM Series electromagnetic
door holders with dual voltage
capability and an adjustable catch
plate provide versatility for varying

CP LONG - Complete
catch plate 2-5/8" projection.
How to Order Example Accessories
ER-1.5 - 1-1/2" extension
ER-2.5 - 2-1/2" inch extension
ER-7 - 6-3/8" to 8" adjustable extension
ER-12 - 8-3/8" to 12" adjustable extension
DP PACK - Doorplate and doorplate fasteners
CP LONG - Catch plate 2-5/8" projection
CP SHORT - Catch plate 1-5/8" projection
ER-7 - Catch plate extension
8-3/8
(213)
12
(305)
to          adjustable
2-1/2
 (63)
ER-2.5 - Catch plate extension
1-1/2
 (38)
ER-12 - Catch plate extension
6-3/8
(162)
8
(203)
to          adjustable2-5/8
(67)
DP PACK includes door
plate and door plate
accessories.